03-04-22 05:59 PM H.B. 3

2122		238 for the Department of Workforce Services' Deeply		
2123		Affordable Housing may be used to fund the administrative		
2124		expenses associated with the program and in accordance with		
2125		federal law.		
2126	DEPARTM	ENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES		
2127	ITEM 231	To Department of Health and Human Services - Operations		
2128		From General Fund, One-Time		2,990,400
2129		Schedule of Programs:		
2130		Continuous Quality Improvement	2,990,400	
2131		The Legislature intends that the Department of Health and		
2132		Human Services will report to the Social Services		
2133		Appropriations Subcommittee each year that funding is		
2134		received for Utah Sustainable Health Collaborative. The FY		
2135		2023 report shall be provided by January 1, 2023 and include		
2136		results achieved with funding, how much funding was used,		
2137		and progress toward achieving the goal of a patient being able		
2138		to access their medical information at any point where they		
2139		access care. $\hat{\mathbf{H}} \rightarrow \underline{\mathbf{The working group shall include}}$		
2139a		at least one member from the following: Utah Senate		
2139b		(appointed by the President), Utah House of		
2139c		Representatives (appointed by the Speaker), and health		
2139d		<u>insurance companies.</u> ←Ĥ		
2140		The Legislature intends that state funds for the Utah		
2141		Sustainable Health Collaborative may not be used for more		
2142		than 30% of all operational costs in FY 2023. If other funds are		
2143		not obtained, then funding shall be lapsed back into the		
2144		General Fund.		
2145		The Legislature intends that funds appropriated by this item		
2146		from the American Rescue Plan Act may only be expended or		
2147		distributed for purposes that comply with the legal		
2148		requirements and federal guidelines under the American		
2149		Rescue Plan Act of 2021. Additionally, the Legislature intends		
2150		that the agency administering these funds meet all compliance		
2151		and reporting requirements associated with these funds, as		
2152		directed by the Governor's Office of Planning and Budget.		
2153	ITEM 232	To Department of Health and Human Services - Operations		
2154		From Education Fund		543,600
2155		Schedule of Programs:		
2156		Data, Systems, & Evaluations	543,600	
2157		To implement the provisions of <i>Utah Health Workforce Act</i>		
2158		(House Bill 176, 2022 General Session).		
2159	ITEM 233	To Department of Health and Human Services - Operations		